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B.A.-I (CBCS Pattern) Semester - II 
BA12B-11 - Psychology : General Psychology 

 
P. Pages : 6 GUG/S/23/10040 

Time : Three Hours Max. Marks : 60 

_____________________________________________________________________ 

 Notes : 1. All questions are compulsory. 

 2. All questions carry equal marks. 

 3. Use of calculator is allowed. 

 

    

1.  Answer any one of the following in 500 words. 

 

a) Define Intelligence. Explain two factor theory of Intelligence. 

 

b) Define Forgetting. Explain decay theory of Forgetting. 

 

10 

2.  Answer any one of the following in 500 words. 

 

a) Define Memory. Explain short term and long term memory. 

 

b) Explain types of Intelligence tests. 

 

10 

3.  Solve any two in 300 words. 

 

a) Procedural memory 

 

b) TAT 

 

c) Trait approach of personality 

 

d) Recall 

 

10 

4.  Write short notes on any four in 100 words. 

 

a) Encoding 

 

b) Intrinsic motivation 

 

c) Social motive 

 

d) 16 PF 

 

e) Physiological change in emotion 

 

f) Declarative memory 

 

g) Mental age 

 

h) Negative emotion 

 

 

10 

*0559* 



GUG/S/23/10040 2 

 

5.  Discuss in brief any four in 100 words. 

 

a) Positive emotion 

 

b) Characteristic of Bhatia Battery 

 

c) Types approach of personality 

 

d) Guilford’s SOI model 

 

e) Distribution of I.Q. in population 

 

f) Nature of personality 

 

g) SCT 

 

h) Maslow’s hierarchy of needs. 

 

10 

6.  Solve any one set of a & b. 

 

10 

  A) 
 

i) Calculate median from the following data. 

 97, 96, 93, 94, 95, 97, 94, 95, 95 
 

ii) Calculate mean (M) for following data. 
  

C.I. F 

70 – 74 

65 – 69 

60 – 64 

55 – 59 

50 – 54 

45 – 49 

40 – 44 

10 

6 

10 

7 

4 

6 

7 

 N = 50 
 
 

 

  B) 
 

i) Calculate mode from the following data. 

 15, 14, 8, 14, 14, 11, 9, 9, 11 
 

ii) Calculate mean (M) for following data. 
 

C.I. F 

108 – 110 

105 – 107 

102 – 104 

99 – 101 

96 – 98 

93 – 95 

90 – 92 

6 

10 

5 

4 

5 

6 

4 

 N = 40 
 

********** 

10 
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B.A.-I (CBCS Pattern) Semester - II 
BA12B-11 - Psychology : General Psychology 

 

Time : Three Hours Max. Marks : 60 
_____________________________________________________________________ 

 सुचना :- 1. सर्व प्रश्न अननर्ार्व आहेत. 
 2. सर्व प्रशनाांना समान गुण आहेत. 
 3. कॅलक्युलेटरचा र्ापर करु शकता. 

 

    

1.  कोणत्याही एका प्रश्नाचे 500 शब्ाांत उत्तर द्र्ा. 
 

अ) बुध्दीमते्तची व्याख्या ललहा. बुध्दीमते्तचा द्वर्घटक लसध्दाांत स्पष्ट करा. 
 

ब) वर्स्मरणाची व्याख्या ललहा. वर्स्मरणाचा क्षती लसध्दाांत स्पष्ट करा. 
 

10 

2.  कोणत्याही एका प्रशनाांचे 500 शबदाांत उत्तर द्या. 
 

अ) स्मतृीची व्याख्या ललहा. अल्पकालीक र् दीघवकालीक स्मतृी स्पष्ट करा. 
 

ब) बुध्ध्दमत्ता चाचणयाांचे प्रकार स्पष्ट करा. 
 

10 

3.  कोणतेही दोन सोडर्ा 300 शबदाांत. 
 

अ) कायावत्मक स्मतृी 
 

ब) TAT 
 

क) व्यध्क्तमत्त्र्ाचा गुण लसध्दाांत 
 

ड) प्रत्यार्ाहन 
 

10 

4.  सांक्षक्षप्त उत्तर ललहा कोणतेही चार 100 शबदाांत. 
 

अ) सांकेतन 
 

ब) आांतररक प्रेरणा 
 

क) सामाध्िक प्रेरणा 
 

ड) 16 PF 
 

इ) भार्नेमधील शारीररक बदल 
 

फ) घोषणात्मक स्मतृी 
 

ग) मानलसक र्य 
 

ह) नकारात्मक भार्ना 
 

10 
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5.  सांक्षक्षप्त उत्तर ललहा कोणतेही चार 100 शबदाांत. 
 

अ) सकारात्मक भार्ना 
 

ब) भाटीया चाचणीची र्लैशष््ये 
 

क) व्यध्क्तमत्त्र्ाचा प्रकार दृध्ष्टकोण 
 

ड) गगलफडव याांचे SOI प्रारुप 
 

इ) लोकसांख्येत बुध्ध्दमते्तचे वर्तरण 
 

फ) व्यध्क्तमत्त्र्ाचे स्र्रुप 
 

ग) SCT 
 

ह) मॅस्लो याांची प्रेरणेची अगधशे्रणी 
 

10 

6.  कोणतेही एक अ आणण ब चा सांच सोडर्ा. 
 

10 

  अ)  
1) खालील प्रदत्तार्रून मध्याांक (Median) काढा. 
  97, 96, 93, 94, 95, 97, 94, 95, 95 
 

2) खालील प्रदत्तार्रुन मध्यमान (Mean) काढा. 
  

C.I. F 

70 – 74 

65 – 69 

60 – 64 

55 – 59 

50 – 54 

45 – 49 

40 – 44 

10 

6 

10 

7 

4 

6 

7 

 N = 50 
 
 

 

 

  अ)  
1) खालील प्राप्ताांकार्रून बहुलक (mode) काढा. 
 15, 14, 8, 14, 14, 11, 9, 9, 11 
 

2) खालील प्रदत्तार्रुन मध्यमानाांची (m) गणना करा. 
  

C.I. F 

108 – 110 

105 – 107 

102 – 104 

99 – 101 

96 – 98 

93 – 95 

90 – 92 

6 

10 

5 

4 

5 

6 

4 

 N = 40 
 

 

10 

  **********  
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Time : Three Hours Max. Marks : 60 
_____________________________________________________________________ 

 सुचनाएँ :- 1. सभी प्रश्न अननर्ार्व है। 
 2. सभी प्रशनों के गुण समान है। 
 3. कॅलक्युलेटर का उपयोग कर सकते है। 

 

    

1.  कोई भी एक का 500 शब्ों में उत्तर ्ीजिए। 
 

अ) बुध्दी की पररभाषा कीध्िए। बुध्दी का द्वर्घटक लसध्दाांत स्पष्ट करें। 
 

ब) वर्स्मरण की पररभाषा कीध्िए। वर्स्मरण का र्‍हास लसध्दाांत स्पष्ट कीध्िये। 
 

10 

2.  कोई भी एक का 500 शबदों में उत्तर दीध्िए। 
 

अ) स्मतृी की पररभाषा कीध्िए। अल्पकाललक एर्ां दीघवकाललक स्मतृी स्पष्ट कीध्िए। 
 

ब) बुध्ध्द के पररक्षण के प्रकारों की चचाव कीध्िए। 
 

10 

3.  कोई भी दो हल कीध्िए 300 शबदों में 
 

अ) कायावत्मक स्मतृी 
 

ब) TAT 
 

क) व्यध्क्तत्र् का शीलगुण लसध्दाांत 
 

ड) प्रत्यार्ाहन 
 

10 

4.  सांक्षक्षप्त में उत्तर दीध्िए कोई भी चार 100 शबदों में। 
 

अ) कुटसांकेतन 
 

ब) आांतररक प्रेरणा 
 

क) सामाध्िक प्रेरणा 
 

ड) 16 PF 
 

इ) सांरे्ग में होनेर्ाले शारीररक पररर्तवन 
 

फ) घोषणात्मक स्मतृत 
 

ग) मानलसक आयु 
 

ह) नकारात्मक सांरे्ग 
 

10 
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5.  सांक्षेप में टटप्पणी कीध्िए कोई भी चार 100 शबदों में। 
 

अ) सकारात्मक सांरे्ग 
 

ब) भाटीया पररक्षण की वर्शेषताएँ 
 

क) व्यध्क्तमत्त्र् प्रकार दृध्ष्टकोण 
 

ड) गगलफोडव का SOI मॉडेल 
 

इ) िनसांख्या में बुध्ध्दलबधी का वर्तरण 
 

फ) व्यध्क्तत्त्र् का स्र्रुप 
 

ग) SCT 
 

ह) मॅस्लो की आर्शयकता पदानुक्रम 
 

10 

6.  कोई भी एक अ और ब का सेट हल कीध्िए। 
 

10 

  अ) 
 

1) तनम्नललणखत प्राप्ताांकों से मध्याांक (Median) की गणना कीध्िए। 
 97, 96, 93, 94, 95, 97, 94, 95, 95 
 

2) तनम्नललणखत प्राप्ताांको से मध्यमान (Mean) की गणना कीध्िए। 
  

C.I. F 

70 – 74 

65 – 69 

60 – 64 

55 – 59 

50 – 54 

45 – 49 

40 – 44 

10 

6 

10 

7 

4 

6 

7 

 N = 50 
 

ब) 
 

1) तनम्नललणखत प्राप्ताांकों से बहुलक (Mode) की गणना करें। 
 15, 14, 8, 14, 14, 11, 9, 9, 11 
 

2) तनम्नललणखत प्राप्ताांको से मध्यमान की गणना कीध्िए। 
  

C.I. F 

108 – 110 

105 – 107 

102 – 104 

99 – 101 

96 – 98 

93 – 95 

90 – 92 

6 

10 

5 

4 

5 

6 

4 

 N = 40 
 

************ 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

10 
 

  


